RESOLUTION NO. 16-16

A RESOLUTION AMENDING THE MAP AS CONTAINED IN RESOLUTION 10-16

WHEREAS, the City of West Lafayette Common Council has passed Resolution 10-16 on first reading; and

WHEREAS, the Tippecanoe County Area Plan Commission discovered the Purdue West Shopping Center was originally left out in error on the map attached to Resolution 10-16 designating the area to be included in the Land Use Plan for the US 231 Corridor; and

WHEREAS, the Council now desires to amend the map attached to Resolution 10-16.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of West Lafayette that:

The area to be studied and included in the Land Use Plan for the US 231 Corridor identified in Resolution 10-16 shall be and is hereby AMENDED to include all the area as identified in Exhibit "A" attached hereto.

INTRODUCED ON FIRST READING ON THE 6 DAY OF September 2016.	_,
MOTION TO ADOPT MADE BY COUNCILOR <u>Keen</u> , AN SECONDED BY COUNCILOR <u>De Boer</u> .	D
DULY RESOLVED, PASSED, AND ADOPTED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF TH	
CITY, OF WEST LAFAYETTE, INDIANA, ON THE 6 DAY C)F
CITY OF WEST LAFAYETTE, INDIANA, ON THE <u>6</u> DAY C <u>September</u> , 2016, HAVING BEEN PASSED BY A VOTE OF <u>9</u> IN FAVO	R
AND Ø OPPOSED, THE ROLL CALL VOTE BEING:	

N.	AYE	NAY	ABSENT	ABSTAIN
Bunder			8 :	
DeBoer				
Dietrich	~			
Jha	~			
Keen	~			
Leverenz				
Sanders	~			
Thomas	V			
Wang	~			

Peter Bunder, Presiding Officer

Allest.	
Sana G. Booker, Clerk	
PRESENTED BY ME TO THE MAYOR O ON THE DAY OF September	F THE CITY OF WEST LAFAYETTE, INDIANA , 2016.
	Sana G. Booker, Clerk
THIS RESOLUTION APPROVED AND September, 2016.	SIGNED BY ME ON THE _7_ DAY OF
Attest:	John R. Dennis, Mayor
Jana M. Borker Sana G. Booker, Clerk	

Exhibit A Resolution No. 16-16

US 231 Corridor Land Use Plan Study Area



